Attachment B — Additional Project Information

10000 Avondale Erosion Control Project

Project Discussion

N/A

Project-Related Community/Stakeholder Outreach

N/A

Bid Results

The project was advertised in the Daily Journal of Commerce on March 20, 2024 and March 27, 2024.

Bids were received and opened on April 11, 2024.

Bidder Bidder Location Bid Amount
Active Construction Puyallup, WA $1,866,866
Road construction Northwest Renton, WA $2,381,183
Engineer’s Estimate $1,782,253

All bidders’ unit prices, extension and additions have been checked for accuracy and unbalanced bid
items. The contractor’s references were checked and found to be acceptable.

Fiscal Information

Current Project Budget

Stormwater CIP
- Stormwater CIP

- King County Flood Control District CIP

Allocation

- King County Opportunity Grant Allocation

Transportation CIP
- Transportation CIP
- General Fund

- King County Flood Control District CIP

Allocation

Total Funding

Estimated Project Costs

$1,243,344
$407,000

$27,147

Total

$1,677,491

$573,398
$698,094
$1,143,000

Total

$2,414,492

$4,091,983

Preliminary Design
Design

Right of Way
Construction

$345,000
$718,448
$38,284
$2,726,683



Contingency $574,189

Total Estimated Project Cost $3,828,415

Budget Difference 263,568

Previous Project-Related Council Touches

Date Meeting Action




