Attachment B - Additional Project Information

10000 Avondale Erosion Control Project

Project Discussion

N/A

Project-Related Community/Stakeholder Outreach

N/A

Bid Results

The project was advertised in the *Daily Journal of Commerce* on March 20, 2024 and March 27, 2024. Bids were received and opened on April 11, 2024.

Bidder	Bidder Location	Bid Amount
Active Construction	Puyallup, WA	\$1,866,866
Road construction Northwest	Renton, WA	\$2,381,183

\$1,782,253

All bidders' unit prices, extension and additions have been checked for accuracy and unbalanced bid items. The contractor's references were checked and found to be acceptable.

Fiscal Information

Engineer's Estimate

Current Project Budget	
Stormwater CIP	
- Stormwater CIP	\$1,243,344
 King County Flood Control District CIP 	\$407,000
Allocation	
 King County Opportunity Grant Allocation 	\$27,147
- Total	\$1,677,491
Transportation CIP	
- Transportation CIP	\$573,398
- General Fund	\$698,094
 King County Flood Control District CIP 	\$1,143,000
Allocation	
- Total	\$2,414,492
Total Funding	\$4,091,983
Estimated Project Costs	
Preliminary Design	\$345,000
Design	\$718,448
Right of Way	\$38,284
Construction	\$2,726,683

Contingency	\$574,189
Total Estimated Project Cost	\$3,828,415
Budget Difference	263,568

Previous Project-Related Council Touches

Date Meeting Actio	1
--------------------	---